RTAN...
RTAN...
Thermal actuators
Thermal actuator with position indicator for control of
valves in heating or cooling systems. The actuator can
be used for controlling radiator circuits, solar heating
systems, heating or cooling coils, floor heating, etc. To be
combined with the VTTV/VTTR/VTTB range of valves.

The valve is opened* when the actuator stem extends
outwards from the actuator.
When the power is cut and the hold time has elapsed, the
wax element cools and the valve is closed* by the return
spring and the inward movement of the actuator stem.
The compression spring keeps the valve normally closed
(NC).
* This applies to valves that open when the stem is pushed
  down and close upwards with the spring against port A.
RTAN...
2
Model Supply voltage Control
signal
Force Power
consumption
RTAN-230 230 V AC On/Off 100 N 3.0 VA
RTAN-24 24 V AC On/Off 100 N 3.0 VA
RTAN-24A 24 V AC 0...10 V 100 N 3.5 VA
RTAN140-230 230 V AC On/Off 140 N 3.0 VA
RTAN140-24 24 V AC On/Off 140 N 3.0 VA
RTAN140-24A 24 V AC 0...10 V 140 N 3.5 VA
Technical data
Supply voltage	 	 24 V AC or 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Control signal	 	 On/Off or 0...10 V
Protection class	 	 IP40 (IP44 when vertically mounted)